Maxim > App Notes > AUTOMOTIVE   POWER-SUPPLY CIRCUITS
Keywords: Dual Converter, Switcher, DC/DC converter, Integrated MOSFET, High Switching Frequency, Nov 19, 2007
APPLICATION NOTE 4152
Reference Design for the MAX5073 Dual Buck Converter Operating
at a Switching Frequency of 2MHz
Abstract: The MAX5073 is a dual converter capable of operating as a buck or boost converter. As a dual buck
converter, this device can deliver up to 2A and 1A of output current. The reference design focuses on the
MAX5073 operating as a buck converter with a switching frequency of 2MHz, which allows the use of smaller

More detailed image (PDF)
Figure 1. MAX5073 reference design.
Page 1 of 4
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designator Value Description Part Footprint Manufacturer Quantity
C1 100µF/35V Capacitor EEVFK1V101P 8mm x
10.2mm Panasonic 1
C2, C3, C4,
C17, C18 0.1µF/25V Capacitors GRM188R71E104KA01D 603 Murata 5
C5, C6, C7 22µF/6.3V Capacitors GRM31CR60J226KE19 1206 Murata 2
C8, C9 10µF/25V Capacitors GRM31CR61E106KA12 1206 Murata 1
C10, C12 2.2nF Capacitors GRM188R71H222JA01 603 Murata 2
C11 560pF Capacitor GRM188R71H561KA01 603 Murata 1
C13, C14 22pF Capacitors GRM1885C1H220JA01 603 Murata 2
C15 1nF Capacitor GRM18871H102KA01 603 Murata 1
C16 4.7µF/6.3V Capacitor GRM188R60J475KE19B 603 Murata 1
C19 0.22µF/10V Capacitor GRM188R71A224KA01 603 Murata 1
C20 0.01µF Capacitor GRM188R71H103KA01J 603 Murata 1
D1, D2 30V, 500mA Schottky
diodes MBR0530 SOD123 ON
Semiconductor 2
D3 40V, 3A Schottky diode MBRS340 SMC ON